LSR
2023-0288

2023-0600
2023-0462
2023-0489

2023-0502

2023-0381

2023-0454

2023-0012

2023-0445
2023-0598

2023-0169

2023-0141

2023-0142

2023-0323
2023-0465

2023-0467

2023-0426

2023-0497

2023-0382

2023-0254

2023-0356

2023-0484

2023-0153
2023-0617
2023-0117

2023-0128

2023-0269

HIS
HB

HB
HB
CACR

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB
HB

HB

HB

HB

HB
HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB
HB
HB

CACR

HB

GST 12/5/22 Election LSRs

TITLE

relative to deadlines for candidates filing by nomination
papers for state general elections.

relative to the conduct of election recounts.
relative to eliminating voter identification exceptions.

relating to the governor. Providing that the secretary of
state be elected biennially by popular vote.

relative to requiring campaign finance disclosures in
school district elections.

relative to counting votes.

relative to changing the minimum number of signatures of
registered voters for warrant articles to a percentage in
ballot referendum outside March meetings.

enabling ranked-choice voting for state party primary
elections and municipal elections.

relative to verification of voter checklists.

permitting election ballots to be viewed pursuant to a
right to know request.

relative to changing the date of the state primary election
and candidate nomination.

relative to changing the date of the state primary election.

relative to fees and primary petitions required for primary
ballot election access.

relative to the definition of electioneering.

requiring the tabulation of votes in elections to be done in
public.

relative to the printing of the election day checklist.
relative to prohibiting the folding of election ballots and
providing adequate envelops for absentee ballots to
prevent folding.

requiring the verification of addresses by persons who
register to vote on the day of the election.

relative to the purchase of new election equipment and
protections for election workers.

relative to the election of Strafford county commissioners.

making modification to the absentee voter registration,
absentee ballot application, and absentee voting
processes.

relative to the establishment of an election information
portal.

relative to the format of election ballots.

relative to verification of voter affidavits.

relative to requiring voters declare a party affiliation prior
to a state primary election.

relating to recall elections. Providing that the general
court may authorize recall elections.

relative to a study about making working at polling places
on election day a civic responsibility and legal obligation
for citizens.

PRIME
Alvin See

Alvin See
Bob Lynn

Catherine Sofikitis

Connie Lane
Dan McGuire
Dennis Malloy
Ellen Read

Erica Layon
J.R. Hoell

Joe Sweeney
Joe Sweeney
Joe Sweeney

John Potucek
Katelyn Kuttab

Katelyn Kuttab
Kristine Perez
Kristine Perez

Laura Telerski

Leonard Turcotte

Lisa Post

Mark Paige

Michael Canhill
Michael Edgar
Michael Moffett

Michael Moffett

Nicholas Germana



2023-0639

2023-0559

2023-0562
2023-0572
2023-0580
2023-0634

2023-0038

HB

HB

HB
HB
HB
HB

HB

relative to the voters' guide for constitutional
amendments.

enabling the secretary of state to conduct a second
recount after an election.

relative to ballot order in the general election.

making ballots cast in elections public documents.
requiring the use of ballots with embedded security,
traceability, and relative to the chain of custody for ballots
cast in elections.

relative to requiring an audit of the November 2022
election results.

relative to domicile residency, voter registration, and
investigation of voter verification letters, and relative to
the terms "resident," "inhabitant," "residence," and
"residency."

Peter Schmidt
Ross Berry
Ross Berry
Sandra Panek
Sandra Panek

Sandra Panek

Timothy Horrigan



