## **GST 12/5/22 Election LSRs**

LSR	H/S	TITLE	PRIME
2023-0288	НВ	relative to deadlines for candidates filing by nomination papers for state general elections.	Alvin See
2023-0600	НВ	relative to the conduct of election recounts.	Alvin See
2023-0462	HB	relative to eliminating voter identification exceptions.	Bob Lynn
2023-0489	CACR	relating to the governor. Providing that the secretary of state be elected biennially by popular vote.	Catherine Sofikitis
2023-0502	НВ	relative to requiring campaign finance disclosures in school district elections.	Connie Lane
2023-0381	HB	relative to counting votes.	Dan McGuire
2023-0454	НВ	relative to changing the minimum number of signatures of registered voters for warrant articles to a percentage in ballot referendum outside March meetings.	Dennis Malloy
2023-0012	НВ	enabling ranked-choice voting for state party primary elections and municipal elections.	Ellen Read
2023-0445	HB	relative to verification of voter checklists.	Erica Layon
2023-0598	НВ	permitting election ballots to be viewed pursuant to a right to know request.	J.R. Hoell
2023-0169	НВ	relative to changing the date of the state primary election and candidate nomination.	Joe Sweeney
2023-0141	НВ	relative to changing the date of the state primary election.	Joe Sweeney
2023-0142	НВ	relative to fees and primary petitions required for primary ballot election access.	Joe Sweeney
2023-0323	HB	relative to the definition of electioneering.	John Potucek
2023-0465	НВ	requiring the tabulation of votes in elections to be done in public.	Katelyn Kuttab
2023-0467	HB	relative to the printing of the election day checklist.	Katelyn Kuttab
2023-0426	НВ	relative to prohibiting the folding of election ballots and providing adequate envelops for absentee ballots to prevent folding.	Kristine Perez
2023-0497	НВ	requiring the verification of addresses by persons who register to vote on the day of the election.	Kristine Perez
2023-0382	НВ	relative to the purchase of new election equipment and protections for election workers.	Laura Telerski
2023-0254	НВ	relative to the election of Strafford county commissioners.	Leonard Turcotte
2023-0356	НВ	making modification to the absentee voter registration, absentee ballot application, and absentee voting processes.	Lisa Post
2023-0484	НВ	relative to the establishment of an election information portal.	Mark Paige
2023-0153	HB	relative to the format of election ballots.	Michael Cahill
2023-0617	HB	relative to verification of voter affidavits.	Michael Edgar
2023-0117	НВ	relative to requiring voters declare a party affiliation prior to a state primary election.	Michael Moffett
2023-0128	CACR	relating to recall elections. Providing that the general court may authorize recall elections.	Michael Moffett
2023-0269	НВ	relative to a study about making working at polling places on election day a civic responsibility and legal obligation for citizens.	Nicholas Germana

2023-0639	НВ	relative to the voters' guide for constitutional amendments.	Peter Schmidt
2023-0559	НВ	enabling the secretary of state to conduct a second recount after an election.	Ross Berry
2023-0562	HB	relative to ballot order in the general election.	Ross Berry
2023-0572	HB	making ballots cast in elections public documents.	Sandra Panek
2023-0580	НВ	requiring the use of ballots with embedded security, traceability, and relative to the chain of custody for ballots cast in elections.	Sandra Panek
2023-0634	НВ	relative to requiring an audit of the November 2022 election results.	Sandra Panek
2023-0038	НВ	relative to domicile residency, voter registration, and investigation of voter verification letters, and relative to the terms "resident," "inhabitant," "residence," and "residency."	Timothy Horrigan